Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

REC



02-06-2001

101605692

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Osamu KOBAYASHI MINEBEA CO., LTD. Osamu YAMADA 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, Kiyoshi ITO KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No  $\boxtimes$ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other В. Execution Date: December 18, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 18, 2000 B. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 7. B. Enclosed (Check No. 115531) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 18, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

02/05/2001 GTON11 01\_FC:581

00000228 09761824

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0786

## ASSIGNMENT

(1.8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Osamu KOBAY	ASHI	(7)			
,	of Inventor(s)	(2) Osamu YAMAI		(8)			
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(3) Kiyoshi ITO		(9)			
		(4)					
		(5)				and	
		(6)				_	
					lar (\$1.00) and other good a	ınd	
		valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to					
		assign, and hereby d	_	ansfer and set over	to		
	sert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Minebea Co.</u>					
	nsert Address of	(10) <u>4106·73 Miy</u> /Oaz	ota, Miyota-	<u>machi, Kitasaku-</u>	gun, Nagano-ken, Japan	<del></del>	
A	ssignee				, ,		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States.						
			ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for				
		patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and					
					e invention known as		
(11) I	nsert Identification,	(11)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
sı	ich as Title, Case Number						
01	Foreign Application	(Attorney Dock	tet No. <u>108</u>	393	)		
N	umber						
				•	plication for patent in the Uni	ted	
		States of America or					
	nsert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>Becem</u>	ber 18,	2000		—	
	pplication	(10) II ( 1' ''	G : 131	1			
		filedJanua		ider			
1)	r filed applications			connection with an	y application and any continu	ing	
					on, and also to execute separ		
	gnments in connection with						
2)					any interference which may	be	
	lared concerning any applica	ation or continuation	or division t	hereof, or any pat	ent or reissue application bas	$\mathbf{sed}$	
the	reon, for the invention, and	to cooperate with the	Assignee in e	every way possible	in obtaining evidence and go	ing	
	vard with such interference.						
3)					y act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or simi		
		sions of the Internati	ionai Convent	ion for Froiection	of industrial Property of similar	liai	
4)	eements.  Each undersigned agree	s to perform all affirm	ative acts wh	ich may be necessa	ry to obtain, maintain or confi	irm	
	eissue or reexamination a gr	ant of a valid United	States patent	to the Assignee.			
5)	Each undersigned author	orizes and requests th	e Commission	er of Patents to iss	ue any and all Letters Patent	s of	
the	United States resulting fro	om said application(s	) to the said	Assignee, as Assi	gnee of the entire interest, a	and	
covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs,							
			agrees that	this assignment is	binding on him and his he	ırs,	
	cessors, and assigns and lega	il representatives.	MIEE & BER	RIDGE PLC the n	ower of insert on this assignm	ent.	
6)	further identification that	ny grants the mm of C may be necessary or	desirable in o	rder to comply wit	h the rules of the United Sta	ates	
	ent and Trademark Office for						
	witness whereof, executed			e(s) opposite the u	ındersigned name(s).		
Date	December 18.32000 In	ventor Signature	DSamu	Kobayashi	(SE.		
Date	December 18, 2000 In December 18, 2000 In	ventor Signature _	Osamu	Yamada	(SE.		
Date	December 18, 2000In	ventorSignature _	Kiyoshi		(SE.	-	
Date	In <sup>.</sup>	ventor Signature			(SE.		
Date	In	ventorSignature _			(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _			(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _			(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _	·. <del></del>		(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _			(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _		·	(SE.		
Date	In	ventor Signature _			(SE		
Date	In	ventor Signature _ blv be signed before: (	a) a Notery P	ublic if within the l	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs		
T ni the II	s assignment should preieral .S.A. If neither, then it should	d be signed before at 1	least two witn	esses who also sign	here:		
Date	$\mathbf{W}_{i}$	itness					
Date	w	itness					

**RECORDED: 01/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0787